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WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 
Gary T. Holtzer, Esq. 
Jessica Liou, Esq. 
Debora Hoehne, Esq. 
 
Attorneys for Summit Health, Inc. 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
----------------------------------------------------------------x 
In re   : Chapter 11 
   : 
HOOPER HOLMES, INC.,   : Case No. 18-23302 (RDD) 
D/B/A PROVANT HEALTH, et al.,   : 
    : 
 Debtors.1   : (Jointly Administered) 
    : 
----------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

 State of New York ) 
    ) ss.: 
 County of New York ) 
 
  Travis J. Peene, being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says: 

1. I am over 18 years of age and am not a party to the above-captioned 

proceedings.  I am employed by Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP, having offices at 767 Fifth 

Avenue, New York, New York 10153. 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are as follows:  Hooper Holmes, Inc. (9359); Hooper Distribution Services, LLC (6838); Hooper 
Wellness, LLC (6005); Accountable Health Solutions, LLC (9625); Hooper Information Services, Inc. (4927); 
Hooper Kit Services, LLC (8378); and Provant Health Solutions, LLC (8511).  The location of the Debtors’ 
corporate headquarters is 560 N. Rogers Road, Olathe, KS 66286. 
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2. I caused true and correct copies of the following pleading to be served 

upon the parties listed on Exhibit A and B, as indicated: 

 Notice of Status Conference on Summit Health, Inc.’s Motion to 
Compel Payment of Administrative Expense Claim Pursuant to 11 
U.S.C. §§ 105(a), 503(b)(1)(A) and 507 [ECF No. 434] 

 
 
/s/ Travis J. Peene    
Travis J. Peene 

 
Sworn to before me this 
6th day of September 2019 
 
/s/ Kathleen Lee  
Kathleen Lee  
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 01LE6119251 
Qualified in New York County 
Commission Expires November 29, 2020 
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Exhibit A 
 

(Served via E-mail on September 5, 2019) 
 

aoverby@bassberry.com 
arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com 
bk-jhurst@oag.texas.gov 
brent.mcilwain@hklaw.com 
brian.masumoto@usdoj.gov 
bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com 
cmwinter@duanemorris.com 
crmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov 
dpaul@cantor.com 
eweisfelner@brownrudnick.com 
jessica.liou@weil.com 
jgarfinkle@buchalter.com 
jmelko@foley.com 
jmueller@lippes.com 
mark.minuti@saul.com 
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov 
pjennings@bassberry.com 
rganz@lippes.com 
sbeville@brownrudnick.com 
sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 
susan.arbeit@usdoj.gov 
gary.holtzer@weil.com 
john.conte@weil.com 
luke.murley@saul.com 
mlastowski@duanemorris.com 
ryan.magee@hklaw.com 
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 
tpaterno@bassberry.com 
jxu@haineslawgroup.com 
phaines@haineslawgroup.com 
sshim@haineslawgroup.com 
tkorobkin@haineslawgroup.com 

18-23302-rdd    Doc 436    Filed 09/06/19    Entered 09/06/19 11:27:32    Main Document  
    Pg 3 of 6



 

 
WEIL:\97175677\1\68745.0006 

Exhibit B 
 

(Served via Overnight Mail on September 5, 2019) 
 

 
 

Bass, Berry & Sims PLC 
Attn:  J. Allen Overby, Esq. and 

Tatjana Paterno, Esq. 
(Counsel to Stalking Horse Bidder) 

150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800 
Nashville, Tennessee 37201 

  
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC 

Counsel To Summit Health, Inc. 
Attn:  Paul G. Jennings 

150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800 
Nashville, Tennessee 37201 

 
Brown Rudnick LLP 

Counsel to Unsecured Creditors' Committee 
Attn : Edward S. Weisfelner, Esq. 

Bennet S. Silverberg, Esq. 
7 Times Square 

New York, New York 10036 

  
Brown Rudnick LLP 

Counsel To Unsecured Creditors' Committee 
Attn:  Sunni P. Beville, Esq. 

One Financial Center 
Boston, Massachusetts 02111 

 
Buchalter, A Professional Corporation 

Counsel to Mckesson Medical Surgical, Inc. 
Attn:  Jeffrey K. Garfinkle, Esq. 

18400 Von Karman Avenue, 
Suite 800 Irvine, California 92612 

  
Buchalter, A Professional Corporation 
Counsel to Jeffrey K. Garfinkle, Esq. 

Attn:  Jeffrey K. Garfinkle, Esq. 
18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800 

Irvine, California 92612 

 
Buchalter, P.C. 

Counsel to: Moore Medical 
Attn:  Jeffrey K. Garfinkle 

18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 
Irvine, California 92612 

  
Cantor Fitzgerald 

Attn:  David A. Paul 
(Counsel to Cantor Fitzgerald & Co.) 

110 East 59th Street., 7th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 

 
CNH Finance Fund I LP 
Attn:  Terry Doughtery 

2 Greenwich Plaza 1st Floor 
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 

  
Duane Morris LLP 

Attn:  Michael R. Lastowski 
(Counsel to CNH Finance Fund I, L.P.) 

1540 Broadway 
New York, New York 10036-4086 
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Duane Morris LLP 

(Counsel to CNH Finance Fund I, L.P.) 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

  
Duane Morris LLP 

Attn:  Christopher M. Winter; 
Michael Latowski 

(Counsel To CNH, Dip Lender) 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600 

Wilmington De 19801-1659 

 
FINRA 

1735 K Street, NW 
Washington DC 20006 

  
Foley & Lardner LLP 
Counsel to the Debtors 
Attn:  John P. Melko 

1000 Louisiana, Suite 2000 
Houston, Texas 77002 

 
Haines Law Group, APC 

Counsel to Abriella Lanier 
Attn:  Jaminxu 

222 N. Sepulveda Boulevard. Suite 1550 
El Segundo, California 90245 

  
Holland & Knight 

Attn:  Brent Mcilwain & Ryan Magee 
(Counsel to SWK, Dip Lender) 
200 Crescent Court, Suite 1600 

Dallas, Texas 75201 

 
Holland & Knight 

Attn:  Arthur E. Rosenberg, Esq. 
(Counsel to SWK Funding LLC) 

31 West 52nd Street 
New York, New York 10019 

  
Internal Revenue Service 

Centralized Insolvency Operations 
P.O. Box 7346 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101-7346 

 
Lewis, Bess, Williams & Weese, P.C. 

Counsel for Steven Balthazor 
Attn:  Sarah Benjes 

1801 California Street, Sujite 3400 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

  
Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP 

Counsel to LabCorp 
Attn:  John Mueller, Esq. 

50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1700 
Buffalo, New York 14202 

 
Missouri Department Of Revenue 

Bankruptcy Unit 
Attn: Steven A. Ginther 

P.O. Box 475 
Jefferson City Mo 65105-0475 

  
Office of the Attorney General for 

the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Attn:  Christopher R. Momjian, Sr. 

Deputy AG Office of Attorney General the Phoenix, 
1600 Arch Street, Suite 300 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
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Steven Balthazor 
3092 Noble Court 

Boulder, Colorado 80301 

  
State of New York Attorney General 

Attn:  Barbara D. Underwood 
The Capitol 

Albany, New York 12224-0341 

 
Tennessee Department of Revenue 
C/O TN Attorney General's Office 

Bankruptcy Division 
Attn:  Marvin E. Clements, Jr. 

P.O. Box 20207 
Nashville, Tennessee 37202-0207 

  
The Baltodano Firm, a ProfessionalCorporation 

Counsel to Abriella Lanier 
Attn:  Erica Baltanado 

P.O. Box 1405 
San Luis Obispo, California 93406 

 
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 

New York Regional Office 
Brookfield Place 

200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 
New York, New York 10281-1022 

  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

Office of the General Counsel 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 3908 
New York, New York 10278 

 
The Office of the United States Trustee  
for the Southern District Of New York 

Attn:    Susan Arbeit, Esq.  
        Brian Masumoto, Esq. 

201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 
New York, New York 10014,  

 

  
United States Attorney for the Southern District of New York 

United States Attorney's Office 
86 Chambers Street, 3rd Floor 
New York, New York 10007 

   
Honorable Robert D. Drain, U.S.B.J. 

United States Bankruptcy Court, S.D.N.Y.  
300 Quarropas Street 

White Plains, NY 10601-4140 
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